Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Rimbaco Group Global Limited

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1953)

EXCHANGE RATE FOR PAYMENT OF INTERIM DIVIDEND

Reference is made to the interim results announcement and the clarification announcement in relation to closure of register of members of Rimbaco Group Global Limited (the "Company") dated 27 June 2023 and 28 June 2023, respectively (the "Announcements") in relation to, among others, the declaration of an interim dividend of RM0.0182 per share of the Company for the six months ended 30 April 2023 (the "Interim Dividend"). Unless otherwise specified, defined terms used herein shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Announcements.

As disclosed in the Announcements, the Interim Dividend to be paid in Hong Kong Dollar will be converted from RM at the prevailing market rate at least one week before the dividend payment date on 28 July 2023. Based on the exchange rate of RM 1:Hong Kong Dollar 1.6655562, being the exchange rate at which the Company purchased Hong Kong Dollars on 30 June 2023 for the purpose of making the Interim Dividend payment, the Company is pleased to announce that the amount of the Interim Dividend payable per share of the Company for the six months ended 30 April 2023 is HK\$0.03031.

By order of the Board
Rimbaco Group Global Limited
Low Seah Sun
Chairman

Hong Kong, 21 July 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Low Seah Sun, Mr. Low Wui Linn, Ms. Seah Peet Hwah, Mr. Cheang Wye Keong and Mr. Lau Ah Cheng, the non-executive Director is Mr. Tong Kai Tak and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Ng Kok Seng, Mr. Wong Chi Wai and Ms. Yeo Chew Yen Mary.